

DRB Holdings, LLC Acquires Assets of Sage Microsystems, Inc.

Akron, OH, and Exton, PA, September 17, 2018 – DRB Holdings, LLC, DBA DRB Systems ("DRB"), a leading provider of technology-enabled devices and software solutions to the car wash industry, announced today the acquisition of the assets and intellectual property of Sage Microsystems, Inc. ("Sage"). Sage's flagship QuickTouch and NexGen product lines offer comprehensive point of sale and workflow-enabling software to the quick lube industry.

Dan Pittman, CEO of DRB, commented, "Bob and Joan Sampson have built a great team and an amazing product. We are truly excited to welcome the team into the DRB Systems family. We pride ourselves in best-of-breed applications and support for our segments — this partnership gives us a great position in the lube and light repair space."

"The car wash and quick lube industries are a natural combination. A unified solution with our two top brands will be powerful," said Bob Sampson, CEO of Sage. "DRB's company culture matches Sage's perfectly, as does their commitment to excellence. We are excited to work with them to take Sage to the next level."

Mr. Pittman furthered "DRB's top priority is the success of our customers, and this investment represents our intention to ensure we provide access to the most comprehensive set of leading technology to the industry. We look forward to working with Bob and his team, and we are excited for what this partnership will do for our customers."

About DRB Systems

Founded in 1984, DRB Systems is the nation's leading provider of tech-enabled devices, point of sale, and software solutions to the car wash industry. Our offerings and expert support help car wash operators run their car wash, manage their daily performance, and grow their businesses. Our solutions touch every aspect of a car wash's operations, and our industry-leading customer service is available to support operators 24/7. DRB is headquartered in Akron, OH.

For more information visit www.drbsystems.com

Media Contact

Taryn Chmielowicz Vice President of Marketing DRB Systems, LLC 330-645-4200 tmchmielowicz@drbsystems.com

> 3245 Pickle Road • Akron, Ohio 44312 P 800.336.6338 330.645.4200 F 330.645.2299 E info@drbsystems.com W DRBSystems.com